
Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
PogovorovSkupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

5 16.29 11.60 4.69 0.120 0.216 6.293
10 22.69 12.54 10.15 0.133 0.280 13.274
15 29.09 13.14 15.950 0.141 0.339 20.988
20 35.49 13.56 21.93 0.172 0.477 36.987
25 41.88 13.86 28.02 0.228 1.037 135.960
30 48.83 14.70 34.13 0.415 2.210 151.826
35 54.59 14.25 40.34 0.641 4.259 220.360
40 60.88 14.38 46.50 2.262 22.178 1239.302
45 66.73 14.45 52.28 135.500 337.500 3341.500
50 69.24 13.76 55.48 1106.776 1456.308 10824.308
55 69.17 12.62 56.55 1820.000 1925.000 12339.000
60 69.28 11.75 57.53 1909.730 1890.450 10571.820
65 69.35 11.13 58.22 2384.000 2073.000 10590.000
70 69.32 10.36 58.96 2788.500 2311.500 11239.500
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Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
PogovorovSkupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

5 26.15 21.75 4.40 0.194 0.412 25.985
10 32.55 23.17 9.38 0.331 0.594 43.724
15 38.93 24.22 14.710 0.301 1.191 124.322
20 45.30 25.03 20.27 0.415 1.948 150.062
25 51.66 25.67 25.99 0.676 3.970 198.290
30 57.98 26.18 31.80 2.000 21.500 1231.000
35 64.23 26.58 37.65 14.233 89.218 1445.934
40 70.36 26.87 43.49 615.215 365.336 6297.335
45 71.48 25.45 46.03 1553.140 1849.460 10743.910
50 71.33 23.76 47.57 2717.186 2621.228 17858.509
55 70.97 22.06 48.91 2910.000 2671.000 13879.000
60 70.87 20.76 50.11 2340.560 2101.430 11166.770
65 70.71 19.59 51.12 3535.000 2874.000 14069.000
70 70.65 18.48 52.17 3161.000 2409.000 12261.000
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Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
PogovorovSkupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

5 36.21 31.93 4.28 0.328 0.895 57.274
10 42.59 33.58 9.01 0.445 1.771 110.993
15 48.95 34.9 14.050 0.763 4.286 215.880
20 55.26 35.96 19.30 2.346 16.935 1210.200
25 61.56 36.84 24.72 7.130 55.890 1267.030
30 67.72 37.52 30.20 128.000 330.000 3397.000
35 73.71 38.01 35.70 686.335 898.489 7396.286
40 74.92 36.11 38.81 3762.300 3852.321 28163.989
45 73.74 33.35 40.39 2836.005 2836.920 17514.510
50 73.05 31.24 41.81 3568.467 3077.941 16972.675
55 72.56 29.31 43.25 3564.000 2907.000 15859.000
60 72.27 27.78 44.49 2976.530 2473.870 14604.520
65 72.08 26.39 45.69 4182.000 3112.000 15163.000
70 71.93 25.18 46.75 3591.000 2717.000 12398.000
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Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
PogovorovSkupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

5 46.19 41.97 4.22 0.675 2.205 175.328
10 52.56 43.76 8.80 1.750 16.400 1135.668
15 58.89 45.25 13.640 5.664 47.840 1285.638
20 65.15 46.47 18.68 63.660 232.500 3012.900
25 71.35 47.49 23.86 556.990 817.720 6310.705
30 77.15 48.14 29.01 965.000 1128.000 9025.000
35 79.00 46.42 32.58 3586.448 3467.852 18332.708
40 77.38 42.82 34.56 5380.000 4815.000 29720.500
45 75.69 39.67 36.02 4212.100 3462.580 19304.100
50 74.53 37.16 37.37 3893.914 3126.220 15836.541
55 73.98 35.16 38.82 4089.000 3070.000 15772.000
60 73.50 33.42 40.08 3460.299 2720.970 13997.042
65 73.17 31.76 41.41 4699.000 3332.000 17549.000
70 73.00 30.47 42.53 4191.000 2942.000 13650.000
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Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
PogovorovSkupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

5 56.04 51.86 4.18 1.903 8.215 205.465
10 62.36 53.71 8.65 18.840 110.320 1281.600
15 68.01 54.77 13.240 1020.819 1455.813 13415.564
20 74.27 56.17 18.10 931.225 1103.300 10111.000
25 80.17 57.16 23.01 1495.300 1830.820 14268.630
30 82.57 55.68 26.89 3400.000 3500.000 22449.000
35 81.59 52.19 29.40 6851.420 5880.000 36628.849
40 78.87 47.9 30.97 3809.000 3340.000 16926.730
45 77.63 45.01 32.62 4836.400 3897.190 20128.123
50 76.36 42.36 34.00 4550.948 3411.983 15216.959
55 75.32 40.06 35.26 4715.000 3530.000 15981.000
60 74.87 38.35 36.52 3672.260 2890.595 13591.581
65 74.36 36.65 37.71 4850.000 3329.000 17643.000
70 74.20 35.19 39.01 4369.000 3250.000 14515.000
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Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
Back Skupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

10 16.29 11.6 4.69 0.12 0.216 6.293
20 26.15 21.75 4.4 0.194 0.412 25.985
30 36.21 31.93 4.28 0.328 0.895 57.274
40 46.19 41.97 4.22 0.675 2.205 175.328
50 56.04 51.86 4.18 1.903 8.215 205.465
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Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
Back Skupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

10 22.69 12.54 10.15 0.133 0.28 13.274
20 32.55 23.17 9.38 0.331 0.594 43.724
30 42.59 33.58 9.01 0.445 1.771 110.993
40 52.56 43.76 8.8 1.75 16.4 1135.668
50 62.36 53.71 8.65 18.84 110.32 1281.6
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Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
Back Skupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

10 35.49 13.56 21.93 0.172 0.477 36.987
20 45.3 25.03 20.27 0.415 1.948 150.062
30 55.26 35.96 19.3 2.346 16.935 1210.2
40 65.15 46.47 18.68 63.66 232.5 3012.9
50 74.27 56.17 18.1 931.225 1103.3 10111
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97

Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
Back Skupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

10 48.83 14.7 34.13 0.415 2.21 151.826
20 57.98 26.18 31.8 2 21.5 1231
30 67.72 37.52 30.2 128 330 3397
40 77.15 48.14 29.01 965 1128 9025
50 82.57 55.68 26.89 3400 3500 22449
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97

Obremenitev [%] Zakasnitev VOIP [ms]
Back Skupaj Back VOIP AVG STD MAX

10 69.24 14.7 34.13 0.415 2.21 151.826
20 71.33 26.18 31.8 2 21.5 1231
30 73.05 37.52 30.2 128 330 3397
40 74.53 48.14 29.01 965 1128 9025
50 76.36 55.68 26.89 3400 3500 22449
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STD
Pogovorov 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

5 0.22 0.41 0.90 2.21 8.22
10 0.28 0.59 1.77 16.40 110.32
15 0.34 1.19 4.29 47.84 1455.81
20 0.48 1.95 16.94 232.50 1103.30
25 1.04 3.97 55.89 817.72 1830.82
30 2.21 21.50 330.00 1128.00 3500.00
35 4.26 89.22 898.49 3467.85 5880.00
40 22.18 365.34 3852.32 4815.00 3340.00
45 337.50 1849.46 2836.92 3462.58 3897.19
50 1456.31 2621.23 3077.94 3126.22 3411.98
55 1925.00 2671.00 2907.00 3070.00 3530.00
60 1890.45 2101.43 2473.87 2720.97 2890.60
65 2073.00 2874.00 3112.00 3332.00 3329.00
70 2311.50 2409.00 2717.00 2942.00 3250.00
75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90
95

100
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STD
Pogovorov 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

5 0.22 0.41 0.90 2.21 8.22
10 0.28 0.59 1.77 16.40 110.32
15 0.34 1.19 4.29 47.84 1455.81
20 0.48 1.95 16.94 232.50 1103.30
25 1.04 3.97 55.89 817.72 1830.82
30 2.21 21.50 330.00 1128.00 3500.00
35 4.26 89.22 898.49 3467.85 5880.00
40 22.18 365.34 3852.32 4815.00 3340.00
45 337.50 1849.46 2836.92 3462.58 3897.19
50 1456.31 2621.23 3077.94 3126.22 3411.98
55 1925.00 2671.00 2907.00 3070.00 3530.00
60 1890.45 2101.43 2473.87 2720.97 2890.60
65 2073.00 2874.00 3112.00 3332.00 3329.00
70 2311.50 2409.00 2717.00 2942.00 3250.00
75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90
95

100

Skupna obremenitev
Pogovorov 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

5 16.29 26.15 36.21 46.19 56.04
10 22.69 32.55 42.59 52.56 62.36
15 29.09 38.93 48.95 58.89 68.01
20 35.49 45.30 55.26 65.15 74.27
25 41.88 51.66 61.56 71.35 80.17
30 48.83 57.98 67.72 77.15 82.57
35 54.59 64.23 73.71 79.00 81.59
40 60.88 70.36 74.92 77.38 78.87
45 66.73 71.48 73.74 75.69 77.63
50 69.24 71.33 73.05 74.53 76.36
55 69.17 70.97 72.56 73.98 75.32
60 69.28 70.87 72.27 73.50 74.87
65 69.35 70.71 72.08 73.17 74.36
70 69.32 70.65 71.93 73.00 74.20
75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90
95

100
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